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Tax Procedure& Tax Planning

This add-on course can be pursued by a student along with UG or PG programe. It includes three levels, Certificate, Diploma & Advanced Diploma. The certificate holder shall be eligible for admission to the Diploma and the Diploma holder shall be eligible for admission to the Advanced Diploma course.  Candidates who have passed 10+2 examination from a recognized board shall be considered eligible for admission to the Certificate Course.

	Nomenclature of the Course 
	Duration
	Eligibility Criteria

	Certificate in Tax Procedure& Tax Planning


	1 academic year.
	10+2 of any recognized Board.



	Diploma in Tax Procedure& Tax Planning


	1 academic year
	Certificate in Tax Procedure& Tax Planning

	Advanced Diploma in Tax Procedure& Tax Planning


	1 academic year
	Diploma in Tax Procedure& Tax Planning


Teaching Schedule
This add-on course shall be conducted in the college time schedule. Apart from the regular faculty, senior professionals and experts from the respective fields on the contemporary and technical aspects of the subjects under study will also be associated.


Credit  System

CERTIFICATE

: 
30 Credits


DIPLOMA 


: 
60 credits 

ADVANCED DIPLOMA 
: 
90 credits

Each course will be of 30 credits.  Each credit will have 15 hours of work load, out of which 10 credits shall be assigned to field /subject work training.  The proof of this shall be submitted during final examination in the form of work experience certificate/project duly signed by  the concerned authority.

CERTIFICATE COURSE

TAX PROCEDURE & TAX PLANNING

Total Credits : 30

Total Hours : 30 x 15 = 450 Hours

(Credits Assigned for Field Work/Project Work/Training: 12 = 12 x15 = 180Hrs.)

(Credits Assigned for Theory & Practical
: 18 = 18 x 15= 270 Hrs.)

	Paper Code
	Name of Paper
	Theory/

Practical
	Credit
	HOURS
	MM
	Exam

Duration

	TPT-131
	DIRECT TAX LAWS-1
	Theory
	6
	90
	100
	3 Hrs

	TPT-132
	Computer Fundamentals 
	Theory
	6


	90
	100
	3 Hrs

	TPT-133
	PRACTICALS
	Practical
	6
	90
	100
	2 Hrs

	TPT-134
	Project/Seminar

	-
	2
	30
	50
	

	TPT-135
	Internship

 (1 month)


	-
	10
	150
	100
	


* Evaluation of the internship will be based on-

Report writing and submission-
4 Credits

Presentation-



3 Credits

Viva-Voce-



3 Credits
DIPLOMA COURSE IN TAX PROCEDURE&TAX PLANNING

Total Credits : 30

Total Hours : 30 x 15 = 450 Hours

(Credits Assigned for Field Work/Project Work/Training: 12= 12 x15 = 180Hrs.)

(Credits Assigned for Theory & Practical: 18 = 18x 15= 270 Hrs.)

	Paper Code
	Name of Paper
	Theory/

Practical
	Credit
	HOURS
	MM
	Exam

Duration

	TPT-231
	DIRECT TAX LAWS-II
	Theory
	6
	90
	100
	3 Hrs

	TPT-232
	INDIRECT TAX LAWS-I 
	Theory
	6


	90
	100
	3 Hrs

	TPT-233
	PRACTICALS
	Practical
	6
	90
	100
	2 Hrs

	TPT-234
	Project/Seminar

	-
	2
	30
	50
	

	TPT-235
	Internship (1 month- 90 hours)


	-
	10
	150
	100
	


* Evaluation of the internship will be based on-

Report writing and submission-
4 Credits

Presentation-



3 Credits

Viva-Voce-



3 Credits
ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN TAX PROCEDURE&TAX PLANNING
Total Credits : 30

Total Hours : 30 x 15 = 450 Hours

(Credits Assigned for Field Work/Project Work/Training: 12 = 12 x15 = 150Hrs.)

(Credits Assigned for Theory & Practical
: 18 = 18x 15= 270 Hrs.)

	Paper Code
	Name of Paper
	Theory/

Practical
	Credit
	HOURS
	MM
	Exam

Duration

	TPT-331
	INDIRECT TAX LAWS-II
	Theory
	6
	90
	100
	3 Hrs

	TPT-332
	TAX PLANNING 
	Theory
	6


	90
	100
	3 Hrs

	TPT-333
	PRACTICALS
	Practical
	6
	90
	100
	2 Hrs

	TPT-334
	Project/Seminar

	-
	2
	30
	50
	

	TPT-335
	Internship (1 month- 90 hours)


	-
	10
	150
	100
	


* Evaluation of the internship will be based on-

Report writing and submission-
4 Credits

Presentation-



3 Credits

Viva-Voce-



3 Credits
